QHTF Series  Quick-Turn LVCMOS Crystal Clock Oscillators
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY  www.mercury-crystal.com
Taiwan: TEL (886)-2-2406-2779, e-mail: sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
MERCURY Page 1 of 4  Version: a4
QHTF is one of the Mercury quick-turn delivery family  CMOS output clock oscillators.
quick-turn delivery products, either standard or custom frequencies are built-to-order and

Temperature Cycling MIL-STD-883, method 1010
Pad Surface Finish Gold (0.3 um to 1.0 um) over nickel (1.27 um to 8.89 um)
Part Number Format and Examples:
Example 1: 18QHTF57-25.000-PD Example 2: 25QHTF53-100.000-OE      Example 3: 3QHTF32-200.000-PD
Output OE Function on pad 1  Note: Do not leave this pad floating. If “no connection” is desired, please contact Mercury.
High Impedance
Disable Time Enable Time
VDD
VIL
VIHPad 2
OE Function
18
QHTF
57
-
25.000 - PD
25 53 100.000 - OE
3 32 200.000 - PD
Voltage Code
“18” for 1.8V
“25” for 2.5V
“3” for 3.3V
HTF Series
Package Code
“57”: 7.0x5.0x1.3 mm
“53”: 5.0x3.2x1.2 mm
“32”: 3.2x2.5x1.0 mm
“22”: 2.5x2.0x0.8 mm
“21”: 2.0x1.6x0.8 mm
a dash
The nominal
Frequency in
MHz. 3 places or
more after the
decimal point
a dash
Pin 1 option:
“PD”: Power Down
“OE”: Output Enable
Pad 1
OE function
 Version: a4March, 5, 2025
QHTF Series  Quick-Turn LVCMOS Crystal Clock Oscillators
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 3 of 4
Test Circuits and Output Waveforms
CMOS
T1
T2
CMOS
Tr
90%VDD
50%VDD
10%VDD
VOH
VOL
Package Dimensions and Recommended Solder Pad Layout Unit: (mm)
QHTF21 QHTF22
QHTF32 QHTF53
QHTF57
♦ To minimize EMI, a 10 to 100 Ω series resistor is